HIPAA Exemption Election/Election Renewal Document

Name of Plan:The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust Group
Preferred Medical Plan,
The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust Group
Standard Medical Plan,
The Clarksville-Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust Group
PPO + Medical Bridge Plan, and
The Clarksville-Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust
Pre-65 Retiree Medical Plans

Plan Sponsor:The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust
621 Gracey Ave., Clarksville, TN 37040

EIN: 62-0714744

Plan Number: 90045

Plan Year/Period of Plan Coverage: September 1, 2022 - August 31, 2023

Plan Administrator: Blue Cross Blue Shield of Tennessee One Cameron Hill Chattanooga, TN 37402

The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust Group Medical Plans are not provided through Insurance. The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust elects under authority of section 2722(a)(2) of the Public Health Service (PHS) Act and 45 CFR 146.180 of Federal regulations to exempt The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust Group Medical Plans from the following requirements of title XXVII of the PHS Act:

Parity in the application of certain limits to mental health benefits.

This election has been made in conformity with all rules of the plan sponsor, including any public hearing, if required. I certify that the undersigned is authorized to submit this election on behalf of The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust. A copy of the notice to plan enrollees is enclosed. If CMS has any questions regarding this election, please contact Pam Clark at 931-648-5715.

Signed,

Jeanine Johnson, Chairperson The Clarksville Montgomery County Employees Insurance Trust